The goods having assessable value of Rs.71,32,503/-covered under 

Bill of Entry as detailed in above table, should not be held liable for 

confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

iii. The  differential  duty  worked  out  as  short  levy  amounting  to 

Rs.4,62,899/(Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety Nine Only) for subject Bills of Entry as detailed in above table, 

should not be recovered from importer under Section 28 (4)  of  the 

Customs Act,  1962 along  with  the interest  thereon as per  Section 

28AA of the Customs Act, 1962, as applicable.

[...]

I deny benefit of concessional rate of Basic Customs Duty @ 5% 

under  Sr.  No.  273  of  the  Notification  No.  50/2017-Cus  dated 

30.06.2017  availed  by  the  noticee  in  BE  No.  8837781  dated 

26.05.2022.

ii. I  order  to  confiscate  the  goods  having  assessable  value  of 

Rs.71,32,503/-  (Rupees  Seventy  One  Lakh  Thirty  Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and Three Only) under Section 111 (m) 

of Customs Act, 1962. I also note that the goods have already been 

cleared and are not available physically for confiscation; however, 

as noted above,  since the goods are not physically  available  for 

confiscation, I do not impose any redemption fine in lieu of such 

confiscation.

iii. I  confirm  the  demand  of  duty  of  Rs.4,62,899/-  (Rupees  Four 

Lakh  Sixty  Two  Thousand  Eight  Hundred  and  Ninety  Nine 

Only) under Section 28(4) and order to recover the same from the 

noticee along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I  impose a penalty of  Rs.4,62,899/- (Rupees Four Lakh Sixty 

Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Nine Only) on the 

noticee under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. Provided 

that  the  duty  as  determined,  and  the  interest  payable  thereon 

under section 28AA, is paid within 30 days from the date of the 

communication of this Order, the amount of penalty liable to be